the most by changing the values of every parameter with plus or minus its SD and seeing what this

has as an effect on the ICER. Because the value of the parameter ‘Probability EPDS < 9’ is dependent

on the value of the parameters ‘Probability EPDS > 12’ and ‘Probability EPDS 9 – 12’, only the

‘Probability EPDS > 12’ and the ‘Probability EPDS 9 - 12’ are lowered and raised with its SD. The

parameter ‘Probability EPDS < 9’ is hereby adapted to make the total chance of scoring on the EPDS

100%. The PPV and the NPV of the EPDS are both changed with minus and plus 20%, because there

was no dataset available of these parameters from which a SD could be calculated. Of the costs

parameters there was also no data set available, therefore these are changed with plus and minus

20% as well.

Table 9 shows the six parameters that influence the ICER the most and their values from the

sensitivity analysis, ranked on the height of the influence.

Master thesis: Model development and scenario analysis for a cost effectiveness study on the screening for PPD in YHC

- 29 -

Table 9 – Sensitivity analysis

Parameters Value SD Value
– SD

Value
+ SD

ICER
– 20%

ICER
+ 20%

∆ ICER

PPV EPDS 61% 12% 49% 73% - € 91.00 - € 44.17 € 40.82

NPV EPDS 96.6% 19% 77.3% 100% - € 37.11 - € 64.65 € 23.42

Production loss
mother with PPD

€ 2 215.05 20% € 1 772.04 € 2 658.05 - € 48.00 - € 73.06 € 12.53

Probability mothers
EPDS 9-12

10.5% 1.25% 9,2% 11,7% - € 70.49 - € 52.81 € 9.96

Probability mothers
with presumption PPD

4.2% 1% 3.37% 5.05% - € 54.34 - € 68.81 € 6.19

Probability mothers
EPDS>12

5% 0.59% 4.46% 5.64% - € 64.85 - € 56.64 € 4.32

4.4.2 Scenarios

Based on amongst others the parameters that influence the parameters the most, five scenarios are

created to see how the ICER changes when there are different settings. What these scenarios are and

what the value of the ICER was in each scenario can be found in the following paragraphs. At the end

a summary of all results will be presented, an extended overview of the results of the scenarios can

be found in Appendix E.

i. Change in positive and negative predictive value of the EPDS

In the base case model the percentages of the PPV and NPV of the EPDS are based on the review of